Australian Government

- Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations

"5006-07

STRONG CORPORATIONS, PEOPLE AND COMMUNITIES




Highlights 2006-07

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people
securing strong and viable futures through
good governance of their corporations.

* Corporations (Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander) Act 2006 started 1 July 2007

* Reporting compliance increased from
46% to 52%

* Productivity Commission report, Overcoming
Indigenous Disadvantage: ORIC training is a
‘thing that works’

* Mary G appointed ORIC ambassador



The CATSI
Act delivers a
modern regulatory
framework for
corporations
registered with
ORIC.

-

Mary G, aka Mark Bin Bakar, is
a radio presenter, musician and
humanitarian. The Mary G Show,
airs Wednesday nights, through the
National Indigenous Radio Service.



© Commonwealth of Australia 2008
ISSN 1036-2142
ISBN-13: 978-0-9775979-6-3

This work is copyright. Apart from any use as permitted under the
Copyright Act 1968 no part may be reproduced by any process without
written permission from the Office of the Registrar of Indigenous
Corporations. Requests and inquiries concerning reproduction and rights
should be addressed to the Director Communications, Office of the
Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, PO Box 2029, Woden ACT 2606.

Please be aware that this publication may contain the names and
images of deceased people. The Registrar strives to treat Indigenous
culture and beliefs with respect. We acknowledge that to some
communities, it is distressing and offensive to show images of people
who have died.

Produced by ORIC June 2008.

Participant from an ORIC Introduction to
corporate governance workshop at Balgo
community, Western Australia.




' Contents

-

Year in review 1
CATSI: New legislation regulates Indigenous corporations 2
CATSI offers modern specialised regulation 2
Indigenous corporations economically important &
CATSI Act responds to root causes of problems faced by
Indigenous corporate sector 4
CATSI Act consistent with race discrimination legislation 4
ORIC’s role in changing policy environments 5
Aims of the Registrar 6
About ORIC 9
ORIC’s objective 9
Who is the Registrar? 9
Senior staff 9
Powers of the Registrar 12
The CATSI Act replaces the ACA Act 12
Our guiding principles 14
How does ORIC fit into the Families, Housing, Community
Services and Indigenous Affairs portfolio? 16
Our clients 17
Our services 17
How we communicate 18
The public register 18
How to search our corporations 19
Corporate publications 20
CATSI Act campaign 20
Radio campaigns 20
Hotline—1800 622 431 20
Website 21

ORIC YEARBOOK 2006-07




Relationships

Relationship to FaHCSIA
Relationship to other agencies
Internal relationships

Staffing

Systems

Overview of Indigenous corporations

Profile of corporations incorporated with ORIC
Income of corporations

Our performance

Performance of ORIC in a whole-of-government environment

Accountability

External scrutiny

Complaints about ORIC staff and contractors
Implementation of the CATSI Act

Litigation

Regulation of corporations

Compliance of corporations

Compliance training support for registration and
regulation

Non-accredited training

Accredited training

Assistance for corporations

Incorporation facts and stats

Case coordination

Outlook

New Registrar

Outlook
Appointment of new Registrar

23

23
23
25
25
25

27

27
31

33
88

35

35
36
36
38
38
39

44
44
44
45
46
47

50

51

&1
ol




Attachment 1 Extract: Productivity Commission, Overcoming
Indigenous disadvantage 2007

Attachment 2 Portfolio Budget Statement indicators

Attachment 3 Summary of the Registrar’'s powers under the
Corporations (Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander) Act 2006

Attachment 4 Corporation size and financial reporting

Attachment 5 Incorporation and support services 2001-02 to
2006-07

Attachment 6 Policy—Incorporation under ACA Act/CATSI Act

Attachment 7 Poster—Steps to the Corporations (Aboriginal and
Torres Strait Islander) Act

Attachment 8 Corporations where examinations were initiated
2006-07

Attachment 9 Corporations issued with notices to rectify matters
200607

Attachment 10 Corporations issued with notices to show cause
why an administrator should not be appointed 2006-07

Attachment 11 Corporations where new administrators were
appointed 200607

Attachment 12 Corporations with administrators continuing from
previous years at 30 June 2007

Attachment 13 Liguidations in progress at 30 June 2007
Attachment 14 Liquidations finalised during 2006-07
Attachment 15 Deregistrations completed during 2006-07
Attachment 16 ORIC program logic diagram

Glossary of terms
Shortened forms

53
56

58
61

65
66

76

77

80

81

82

83
85
86
87
90






