

## YEARBOOK 2006-07

STRONG CORPORATIONS, PEOPLE AND COMMUNITIES





Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people securing strong and viable futures through good governance of their corporations.

- Corporations (Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander) Act 2006 started 1 July 2007
- Reporting compliance increased from 46% to 52%
- Productivity Commission report, Overcoming Indigenous Disadvantage: ORIC training is a 'thing that works'
- Mary G appointed ORIC ambassador





## © Commonwealth of Australia 2008

ISSN 1036-2142

ISBN-13: 978-0-9775979-6-3

This work is copyright. Apart from any use as permitted under the *Copyright Act* 1968 no part may be reproduced by any process without written permission from the Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Requests and inquiries concerning reproduction and rights should be addressed to the Director Communications, Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, PO Box 2029, Woden ACT 2606.

Please be aware that this publication may contain the names and images of deceased people. The Registrar strives to treat Indigenous culture and beliefs with respect. We acknowledge that to some communities, it is distressing and offensive to show images of people who have died.

Produced by ORIC June 2008.



Participant from an ORIC Introduction to corporate governance workshop at Balgo community, Western Australia.



## Contents

Year in review	1
CATSI: New legislation regulates Indigenous corporations	2
CATSI offers modern specialised regulation	2
Indigenous corporations economically important	3
CATSI Act responds to root causes of problems faced by Indigenous corporate sector	
CATSI Act consistent with race discrimination legislation	
ORIC's role in changing policy environments	5

Aims of the Registrar	6
About ORIC	9
ORIC's objective	9
Who is the Registrar?	9
Senior staff	9
Powers of the Registrar	12
The CATSI Act replaces the ACA Act	12
Our guiding principles	14
How does ORIC fit into the Families, Housing, Community	10
Services and Indigenous Affairs portfolio?	16
Our clients	
Our services	
How we communicate	18
The public register	18
How to search our corporations	19
Corporate publications	20
CATSI Act campaign	20
Radio campaigns	20
Hotline—1800 622 431	20
Website	21

Relationships	23
Relationship to FaHCSIA	23
Relationship to other agencies	23
Internal relationships	25
Staffing	25
Systems	25
Overview of Indigenous corporations	27
Profile of corporations incorporated with ORIC	27
Income of corporations	31
Our performance	33
Performance of ORIC in a whole-of-government environment	33
Accountability	35
External scrutiny	35
Complaints about ORIC staff and contractors	36
Implementation of the CATSI Act	36
Litigation	38
Regulation of corporations	38
Compliance of corporations	39
Compliance training support for registration and	
regulation	44
Non-accredited training	44
Accredited training	44
Assistance for corporations	45
Incorporation facts and stats	46
Case coordination	47
Outlook	50
New Registrar	51
Outlook	51
Appointment of new Registrar	51





Attachment 1 Extract: Productivity Commission, Overcoming Indigenous disadvantage 2007	53
Attachment 2 Portfolio Budget Statement indicators	56
Attachment 3 Summary of the Registrar's powers under the Corporations (Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander) Act 2006	58
Attachment 4 Corporation size and financial reporting	61
<b>Attachment 5</b> Incorporation and support services 2001–02 to 2006–07	65
Attachment 6 Policy—Incorporation under ACA Act/CATSI Act	66
<b>Attachment 7</b> Poster—Steps to the Corporations (Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander) Act	76
<b>Attachment 8</b> Corporations where examinations were initiated 2006–07	77
<b>Attachment 9</b> Corporations issued with notices to rectify matters 2006–07	80
Attachment 10 Corporations issued with notices to show cause why an administrator should not be appointed 2006–07	81
Attachment 11 Corporations where new administrators were appointed 2006–07	82
<b>Attachment 12</b> Corporations with administrators continuing from previous years at 30 June 2007	83
Attachment 13 Liquidations in progress at 30 June 2007	85
Attachment 14 Liquidations finalised during 2006–07	86
Attachment 15 Deregistrations completed during 2006–07	87
Attachment 16 ORIC program logic diagram	90

Shortened forms

